501763054 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original electronic Cover Sheet, the 2nd. inventor's name is misspelled, previously recorded on Reel 027390 Frame 0921. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya MAKINO	12/02/2011
Toshihiko TAKASAKI	12/02/2011
Masami OCHIAI	12/02/2011
Atsushi TAKAHASHI	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1630449	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13266857	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 70331266600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP)

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 396.51775X00 PATENT

501763054 REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0068

P \$40,00 13266857

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 7

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=PatentAssignmentReceipt#page1.tif

source=NoticeOfRecordation#page1.tif

source=NoticeOfRecordation#page2.tif

source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=OriginalElectronicCoverSheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0069

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original electronic Cover Sheet, the first inventor's execution date, previously recorded on Reel 027385 Frame 0320. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya MAKINO	12/02/2011
Tohihiko TAKASAKI	12/02/2011
Masami OCHIAI	12/02/2011
Atsushi TAKAHASHI	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1630449		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)312-6666

Phone:

7033126600

Email:

rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1:

1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1800

Address Line 4:

Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

396.51775X00

PATENT REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0070

\$40.00 13266857

		ASSIGNMI	ENT		T	ATTY. DOCKET NO	
L						396.51775X(
here	WHEREAS the below in inafter referred to as the ASSI	named inventor (if only one GNOR invented a certain i	e inventor is named mprovement relati	below) or inventors (if p	lural inve	entors are named below)	
R	ESIN COMPOSITION FO	R FORMING OPTICAL ANI	. WAVEGUIDE, D OPTICAL WA	RESIN FILM FOR I	FORMIN	G OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE,	
	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.						
	for which U.S. Application	No.	for Letters P	atent was filed in the U.S.	Patent a	nd Trademark Office on	
	for which an International A	pplication was filed on	April 28, 2010	as PCT/JP2010/05	7633 , 6	lesignating the United States.	
hami		Hitachi Chemical Com 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2- Tokyo 1630449 Japan	chome, Shinjuk		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	said invention and application	
ASSIMAND CONTROL OF THE US ASSIMAND CONTROL OF SAME CONTROL OF THE	GNEE, its assigns and legal reportinuations thereof, and any extensions thereof, with all the present of any and all such Lee and benefit of ASSIGNEE of GNOR might or could have he AND ASSIGNOR hereby id invention and to assign the din connection with filing said AND ASSIGNOR authory and all divisions and continuation of the undersigned hereby a faction which may be necessation of this document.	respect to the filling of sepresentatives to have, hole and all Letters Patent white rights, powers, privileges etters Patent when granted and its assigns and legal real did and enjoyed the same, if agrees to execute all papers same to said ASSIGNEE applications and securing izes and requests the Contrations thereof, to ASSIGNE grant(s) the law firm of Ansary or desirable in order	d, exercise, and end, exercise, and end of characteristics and end and advantages in including any anapresentatives, in a fine assignment hars that may be need; its assigns and it Letters Patents the missioner of Patent EE, its assigns and atonelli, Terry, Sto to comply with the characteristics and its end of the comply with the characteristics and assigns and atonelli, Terry, Sto to comply with the characteristics and end of the characteristics and atonellis.	and the United States and apply said invention and any therefor, including any an anywise arising from ordinal and therefor, including any an anywise arising from ordinal and the therefore and beneficial and not been made, essary to file applications egal representatives and ordinal and trademarks to issue legal representatives, in a sut, Kraus, LLP the power the rules of the United in the state of the state of the state of the United in the state of the	d/or any opplication and all re r appertate examina manner t in the Un to execute a Letter accordance r to inser States Pa	twinch may be granted therefor ority and/or convention rights of countries foreign thereto, SAIL, including any and all divisions newals, reissues, reexaminations ining thereto, for and during the attons and extensions thereof, for all intents and purposes as the attention of the all intents and foreign countries the any other papers that may be a Patent on said application, and as herewith. It on this assignment any further attent and Trademark Office for	
01 1	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAM	IN TESTIMONY WHERE			OR.		
	Tatsuya MAKINO			NTOR'S SIGNATURE Mobius	1 6	C 2. 2011	
ŀ	FUIL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE TOSHIHIKO TAKASAF FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENT	KI	Z.J.	NTOR'S SIGNATURE		EC. – 2. 2011	
	Masami OCHIAI		Maran	nù Ochiai	101	DATE 1. 2011	
	Atsushi TAKAHASH		INVEN	TOR'S SIGNATURE	O.E	C 2. 2011	
5 F	ULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTO	DR.		TOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	

PATENT

REEL: 027423 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 12/20/2011